INSU-ROPE| TDS KO 1.0 | 0
INTU-ROPE| TDS KO 1.0 | 1
➔ PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The INSU-ROPE fire rated linear joint seals rope is made of mineral wool.
• fire resistance up to EI240
• horizontal and vertical
• thermal insulation
• non-flammability
• acoustic insulation
•low thermal conductivity
coefficient
• biological stability
• chemically neutral
• highly flexible
➔ APPLICATION
The INSU-ROPE is used for linear sealing: horizontal and vertical.
Rigid  walls:  The  wall  made  of  concrete,  cellular  concrete,  reinforced
concrete  or  masonry  construction with minimum density: 700 kg/m3 . The
wall thickness must be minimum 150 mm.
Rigid floors: The  floor  made  of  concrete,  cellular  concrete,  reinforced
concrete  or  masonry  construction  with minimum density: 700 kg/m3 . The
floor thickness must be minimum 150 mm.
➔ AVAILABILITY
Type   Type Packaging Art. number
INSU-ROPE
12 mm / 30 m ROLL (30m) INIR12/30
20 mm / 30 m ROLL (30m) INIR20/30
30 mm / 30 m ROLL (30m) INIR30/30
40 mm / 30 m ROLL (30m) INIR40/30
50 mm / 25 m ROLL (25m) INIR50/25
60 mm / 25 m ROLL (25m) INIR60/25
70 mm / 20 m ROLL (20m) INIR70/20
80 mm / 20 m ROLL (20m) INIR80/20
90 mm / 18 m ROLL (18m) INIR90/18
100 mm / 10 m ROLL (10m) INIR100/10
120 mm / 2 m ROLL (2m) INIR120/2
150 mm / 2 m ROLL (2m) INIR150/2
170 mm / 2 m ROLL (2m) INIR170/2
 180 mm / 2 m ROLL (2m) INIR180/2
➔ TRANSPORT AND STORAGE
Store in dry and cool conditions at a temperature from + 5°C to + 25°C.
➔ INSTALLATION METHOD
➔ TECHNICAL PROPERTIESC gap/hole